## 2020/2021 PRICE LIST (Valid from 1/4/20 to 31/3/21)



Weights (up to 25kg)	M1	F2	F1
Test and certify	£20.50	£30.50	£42.00
Adjustment	£13.00	£12.50	£12.50
Refurbishment for all types (Inc. cleaning, painting or numbering)			£18.50

Weights (over 25kg)		
Test and certify		
50kg - 250kg	£60.00	
500kg - 1 tonne	£91.00	
Adjustment	£49.50	
Refurbishment:	Price on application	

Thermometers			
5 points tested within 1 temperature range	£89.00	Temperature ranges:	-30°C to 70°C
5 points tested within 2 temperature ranges	£117.00		70°C to 250°C
Single Point testing	£45.00		
Additional Probes	£38.00		

Discounts available for more than one item submitted at the same time and tested at the same points. Email enquiries to: <a href="mailto:calibration@eastriding.gov.uk">calibration@eastriding.gov.uk</a>

Torque Wrenches		Micrometers / Verniers	
Up to 1000Nm	£85.00	Stated error	£48.00
Capacity Measures		Weighing machines (Test and Report)	
Up to 2 litres - subdivided	£42.50	Class III & IIII	£92.50
Up to 2 litres - unsubdivided	£24.50	Class II	£104.00
Over 2 litres	£56.00	Class I	POA
Over 10 litres	£73.50		
Length Measures		Pressure Gauges	
Up to 2 metres - certificated -Class II	£41.50	Up to 150psi/10Bar	£50.00
Up to 30 metres	£61.00	Tyre pressure gauge	£22.00
Over 30 meters	POA		

Please note: There is no additional charge for the issue of a calibration certificate. There is, however, a minimum charge of £30.00 when only one item is submitted and a certificate is requested.

Trade stamping of equipment	Adjust	Stamp
Weights up to 5kg	£8.00	£8.00
Weights up to 25kg	£10.00	£10.00
Length measures up to 3 metres		£12.00

Hire of weights		Hire of small weights	
Per tonne (or part) per day	£77.50	Per week or part week	£30.50
Weighbridge Test Unit			
Hire of Weighbridge Test Unit per day or part day £615.50 Additional charges apply for overtime, excess travel a			
Overnight Charge	£63.00 per night	allowances. See booking sheet for terms and conditions.  Excess Distance charged over 160KM at £1.25 per Kilometre	
		Exocos Distance charged over	Tookin at 21.20 per kilometre

All prices are subject to VAT and (where applicable) carriage







